

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1849/2018

CALCUTTA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22867/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST
OF DATES)

Date : 05-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kartik Kurmy, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and
perused the relevant material.

Permission to file list of dates is granted.

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7 of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

