

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 514/2018 in C.A. No. 1697/2015

M/S. SSV COAL CARRIERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE NAGPUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA 515/2018 in C.A. No. 1687/2015 (III)

Date : 16-03-2018

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.
Mr. Karan Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag the applications along with Civil Appeal Nos.
5595-5596/2011 and other connected matters.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER