

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.21659/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2012 in STA No.354/2008 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE RAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARJUNA CARRIRES PVT. LTD. DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107357/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107359/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.107353/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.107356/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter alongwith Civil Appeal Nos.5595-5596 of
2011 and Civil Appeal No.4604 of 2018 after a week.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER