

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 38245/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2022 in STA No. 164/2008 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench At Mumbai)

HIND HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE NAGPUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.191165/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.191164/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.191161/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.191163/2022-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 16-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bagarta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application (IA No.191164/2022) seeking stay, application (IA No.191161/2022) seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal as well as on the civil appeal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 07 of 2018.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR