

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 49908/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2023 in STA No. 06/2012 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, East Zonal Bench, Kolkata)

COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE JAMSHEDPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S N. KUMAR AND CO.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.261373/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.261368/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.261371/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Shamra, Adv.
Mrs. Adwaitya Avasthi, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Sunder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)